
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

(MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS) 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2312 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.05.2016 
 

MODEL VILLAGE FOR STS 

2312.  SHRI RAMSINH RATHWA:  
 

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 
 

(a) whether the Government has any proposal/programme/scheme to develop model 

villages for Scheduled Tribes (STs) community in the country; 
 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the villages identified for the purpose, State/UT-

wise including Gujarat; and 
 

(c)  the salient features of the said programme and the funds allocated for the purpose 

during each of the last three years, State/UT-wise? 
 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS 

(SHRI MANSUKHBHAI DHANJIBHAI VASAVA) 

 

(a):  There is no specific scheme /plan in the Ministry to develop Model Villages for 

Scheduled Tribes (ST) communities in the Country.  

 

(b) to (c) : Question does not arise in view of (a) above.  

 

**** 

 

 

 

 


